₹ 31,696.63/- Lacs is proposed to be retained in the 
statement of profit and loss account.

BORROWINGS

The Company does not have any borrowings during the 
year under review.

SHARE CAPITAL

The paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company as on 
March 31, 2021 is Rs.20,22,60,886/- (Rupees Twenty 

Crores Twenty-Two Lacs Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred 
and Eighty-Six only). Of the total paid up share capital of 
the Company, 34.34% is held by Promoters and Promoter 
Group, all in dematerialized form and balance of 65.66% 
is held by persons other than Promoters and Promoter 
Group, out of which majority is in dematerialized form.